

May, 17<sup>th</sup> - 29<sup>th</sup> 2023

# **AMENDMENT n°1 to the NoR&SI**

(changes in red)

## Item 5.1

Remove "The top seventy (70) male and top ten (10) female"

and **REPLACE with** The top seventy-two (72) male and top eight (8) female.

## Item 5.2

Remove "ONLY the seventy (70) male and the ten (10) female"

and REPLACE with ONLY the seventy-two (72) male and the eight (8) female.

#### Item 7.1

The grid at line May 22, Number of players **Remove** "70 male - 10 female"

and REPLACE with 72 male - 8 female.

Neusiedl Am See, May 20 2023

#### **REASON**

To adapt the final entry list with only eight (8) female sailors.